	Attorn	ey Docket No.: D0540-2002	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev.03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les) Altivia Corporation	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):	
	Name: U.S. Filter	Wastewater Group, Inc.	
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ice) attached?	Street Address: 181 Thorr Warrendale, PA 15086	n Hill Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled domestic representative de	I in the United States, a signation may be attached.	
Execution Date: 1/26/2006 and 1/30/2006	(Designations may be a se assignment.)	parate document from	
	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s): 78/694,119	B. Trademark Registration No(s):		
Additional number(s) attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	address of party to whom 6. Total number of application involved:		
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Peter C. Lando LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	Please charge \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 50/2762		
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.		
8. Deposit account number: 50/2762			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature Peter C. Lando February 3, 2006			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Altivia Corporation, a Texas Corporation (ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the below Schedule:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

APPLN./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
2783634	11/18/2003
78/694119	8/17/2005
	2783634

WHEREAS, U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties and related Exhibits and Schedules dated December 15, 2005, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR without representations or warranties with respect to said marks or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations and applications therefor, and including any and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

	Altivia Co (ASSIGNO	
January 26th 2006 Date		Jan D. Hug
		Secremany
	Title	/
	U.S. Filter (ASSIGNE	Wastewater Group, Inc.
JANUARY 30, 2006	Jo (am M. Memas
Date		JoAnn M. Sherman
		Attorney-in-fact for Stephen P. Stanczak
	Title	Executive Vice President and Secretary

778449.1

RECORDED: 02/03/2006